
Signature and Seal of Contractor: Page -0 

TTeennddeerr  NNoottiiccee  

  

INVITATION TO BID 
 

TENDER NO. SLIC/SER/RE/FUMIGATION/12/2024 
 

TENDER FOR FUMIGATION WORKS AT PRINCIPAL OFFICE (MAIN BUILDING, ANNXE BUILDING, 
MEDICAL, MOSQUE AND GARDENING AREA, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.9 PRINCIPAL OFFICE & 
CEO HOUSE, 70-A, LALAZAR, KARACHI. 
 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLIC) invites quotations through EPADs, under single 
stage single envelop procedure, from the experienced firms / contractors of the field registered 
with Income Tax Department & who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue 
(FBR) and eligible to handle subject work for  
 
Bidding Documents, containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available for download on 

EPADs website http://eprocure.gov.pk free of cost. 

  
The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be 

submitted through EPADs on or before 27-12-2024 up to 11:00 A.M. Bids will be opened on same 

day at 11:30 A.M. 

 

Contractor is advised to submit original bid security on or before 00-00-2024 at 11.00 A.M in the office of 
under signed. 

 
This advertisement is also available on State Life website www.statelife.com.pk, however the bids 

shall be submitted through EPADs.  Any bid submitted other than e-PADS will not be considered. 

 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan reserves right to accept / reject all bids in accordance with 

PPRA Rules 

 
 
  

Munawar Zaman 
Building In-Charge (SLB-09)  

SSttaattee  LLiiffee  IInnssuurraannccee  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn  ooff  PPaakkiissttaann,,  

55tthh   FFlloooorr,,   RReeaall   EEssttaattee  DDiivv iiss iioonn,,   

SSttaattee  LLiiffee  BBuuii llddiinngg  NNoo..99,,  PPrriinncciippaall  OOffffiiccee,,   

DDrr..   ZZiiaauuddddiinn  AAhhmmeedd  RRooaadd,,  KKaarraacchhii..  

PPhhoonnee  ##::  002211--9999220044552200  
    

http://eprocure.gov.pk/
http://www.statelife.com.pk/


Signature and Seal of Contractor: Page -1 

Sub: TENDER FOR FUMIGATION WORKS AT PRINCIPAL OFFICE (MAIN BUILDING, ANNXE 
BUILDING, MEDICAL, MOSQUE AND GARDENING AREA, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.9 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE & CEO HOUSE, 70-A, LALAZAR, KARACHI. 

 

TENDER NO. SLIC/SER/RE/FUMIGATION/12/2024 
 

BOQ 
 
 

S.# DESCRIPTION 
Service Charges 

Per Quarter 

No. of 
Services 
(Annual) 

AMOUNT 

1 Charges for Quarterly fumigation, disinfection, 

rats and dengue control at all floors/areas of 

Principal Office Main Building and Annexe 

Building, State Life Building No.9, Dr. Ziauddin 

Ahmed Road, Karachi & 70-A, Lalazar, Karachi.  

Rs. _________ 
(Lum sum) 

04 Rs. ________ 

  

TToottaall  AAmmoouunntt  iinn  WWoorrddss______________________________________________________________________________________________  

  

  

NNOOTTEE::  

  

RRaatteess  qquuootteedd  mmuusstt  bbee  iinncclluussiivvee  ooff  ccoosstt  ooff  aallll  mmaatteerriiaall,,  aallll  TTaaxxeess,,  PPrrooffiittss,,  LLaabboouurr,,  SSeerrvviiccee  CChhaarrggeess  

aanndd  OOvveerrhheeaadd  CChhaarrggeess  eettcc..  

  

TThhee  ffuummiiggaannttss  //  CChheemmiiccaallss  ttoo  bbee  uusseedd  sshhoouulldd  bbee  ooddoorrlleessss,,  nnoonn--ttooxxiicc,,  nnoonn--hhaazzaarrddoouuss  ttoo  hhuummaann  &&  

aanniimmaall  lliiffee  aanndd  nnoonn--ccoommbbuussttiibbllee//ffllaammmmaabbllee..  

  

SSttaattee  LLiiffee  rreesseerrvvee  tthhee  rriigghhttss  ttoo  aadddd  oorr  ddeelleettee  tthhee  ssccooppee  ooff  wwoorrkkss  aass  ppeerr  rreeqquuiirreemmeennttss  aanndd  PPPPRRAA  

rruulleess..  

  

  
 
 
  



Signature and Seal of Contractor: Page -2 

Sub: TENDER FOR FUMIGATION WORKS AT PRINCIPAL OFFICE (MAIN BUILDING, ANNXE 
BUILDING, MEDICAL, MOSQUE AND GARDENING AREA, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.9 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE & CEO HOUSE, 70-A, LALAZAR, KARACHI. 

 

TENDER NO. SLIC/SER/RE/FUMIGATION/12/2024 
 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 
 
 

1 Date, Time & Place of Opening of Bid. 
: 

 27-12-2024 at 11:30 A.M on EPAD 
  

2 Date of Commencement of Work. : 
Any Saturday or Sunday after the acceptance 
of Letter of Award (LOA). 

3 

Amount of Bid Security (Pay order) to be 
submitted manually on or before opening 
date and time along with a copy to be 
uploaded on EPADs. 

: Rs. 20,000/- 

4 Time of completion of quarterly services : On holidays or after office hours only 

5 Performance Security : 5% of quoted Amount 

6 Contract Period : One Year 

7 Method of Payment. : Through 1st and Final Bill for each Services 

8. Release of Performance Security : After completion of Contract Period  

 

  

  



Signature and Seal of Contractor: Page -3 

Sub: TENDER FOR FUMIGATION WORKS AT PRINCIPAL OFFICE (MAIN BUILDING, ANNXE 
BUILDING, MEDICAL, MOSQUE AND GARDENING AREA, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.9 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE & CEO HOUSE, 70-A, LALAZAR, KARACHI. 

 

TENDER NO. SLIC/SER/RE/FUMIGATION/12/2024 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

a. Never allow people/employees without special training to use fumigants.  Fumigation is never 
performed alone; fumigation is always performed by two (02) people. 

b. Fumigators should wear protective equipment.  Never open fumigants in a place which is 
flammable. 

c. Inform corresponding authorities before fumigation. 
d. Ventilate the rooms and measure the residual concentration before using the rooms again, it is 

strictly forbidden to stay in the fumigated rooms. 
e. State Life reserves the right to ADD/DELETE/MODIFY work including varying the quantities of any 

item as per site requirement. 
f. Contractors are advised to visit the site before quoting their rates. 
g. The job may also be inspected/checked/verified by the SLIC representative for quality control and 

if found any non-conformity then contractor has to rectify and do the corrective actions at no 
extra charges. 

h. All the work shall be carried out / executed in accordance with the bill of quantities and General 
practice as applicable locally. 

i. State Life representative will carry out the detail supervision of work. All the materials to be used 
must be approved by In-Charge (Services Section) RE 

j. Contractor shall repair all the defects in works executed by the contractor if these found during 
defect liability period. 

k. All the rates quoted are inclusive of material, labor, duties and all prevailing taxes as per 
Government rules and profit etc. 

l. The damage done during the works to any type of surface fixtures or else because of the 
negligence of contractor shall be made good in all respects, without additional payment. 

m. No escalation will be allowed. 
 
 
 
 


